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Japanese Automakers Economic Contributions to America
Update to Contributions Report published in November 2013
to include final 2013 calendar year data
(July, 2014)

Note: The 2014 report including this data

will be available at www.jama.org when it is published

Number of U.S. Employees

Manufacturing

R&D

Distributors

SUBTOTAL of Direct Employees

Dealerships
TOTAL Employees

TOTAL Manufacturing Investment

2013

59,494
4,479

18,843
82,816

319,568
402,384

$40.605 billion

2012

57,939
4,196

18,899
81,034

327,477
408,511

$35.444 bhillion



