

Japanese Automakers Economic Contributions to America Update to Contributions Report published in November 2013 to include final 2013 calendar year data (July, 2014)

Note: The 2014 report including this data will be available at www.jama.org when it is published

Number of U.S. Employees	2013	2012
Manufacturing	59,494	57,939
R&D	4,479	4,196
Distributors	18,843	18,899
SUBTOTAL of Direct Employees	82,816	81,034
SUBTOTAL of Direct Employees Dealerships	82,816 319,568	81,034 327,477
2 0	,	ŕ